1 01.03.21 en / 361A
02
69
33
4
Your Advantages
• Preventive fire and system protection
• Quick fault localisation through selective earth fault detection to L+ and L-

  kΩ: 1 3 10 20 30 50 70 100 150 250
  Each adjustable via rotational switches
Ordering example for variants
LK 5894  .12  /010  /61  DC 24 V  1 ... 250 kΩ		20 kΩ	... 2 MΩ
          Set. range pre-warning
          Setting range alarm
          Auxiliary voltage
          UL approval
          (on request)
          Variant, if required
          Contacts
          Type
Standard Type
Variants
Measuring ciruit  L(+) / L(-) to PE / KE
Voltage range: AC/DC max. 600 V
Switching capacity: Pilot duty B300, C300, R300
  4 A 250 Vac, Resistive
  4 A 30 Vdc, Resistive
Wire connection: Min. 60°C copper conductors only
  Torque 0.8 Nm
Test specification:  ANSI/UL 60947-1, 5th Edition
ANSI/UL 60947-5-1, 3rd Edition
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60947-1-13,
2nd Edition
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60947-5-1-14,
1st Edition
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
UL-Data
6 01.03.21 en / 361A
Insulation monitoring DC-side Insulation monitoring AC-side
LK5894
M10943
A1+ A2
21, 22, 24: VW
11, 12, 14: AL
KE
DC
PE
TG
L(-)
R
L(+)
PE
L-
L+
Reset Test Power supply
LK5894
M10944
KEPEL(+) L(-)
PE
L3
L2
L1
3
M11584
Connection Examples
Characteristic
7 01.03.21 en / 361A
Notice
8 01.03.21 en / 361A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356